February 2023 Michigan Bar Examination Results

The results of the February 2023 bar examination were released to applicants on Friday
April 28, 2023. The results were mailed by United States Postal Service to the address registered
with the Board of Law Examiners (Board or BLE). If you have moved and have not advised the
Board office of your new address, update your address using the form on the BLE site that
you may submit to the BLE via email. Applicants who do not have character and fitness
clearance, and/or who have not passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination
(MPRE) and/or who have not notified the Board of their completion of the required Michigan
Law Component, will receive unofficial results only. Applicants who have not been certified as
having graduated from law school will not receive any results until that certification is received by
the Board of Law Examiners.

Below is a list of those applicants, identified by applicant seat number, who achieved a
passing score of 268 or above on the examination; it does not include applicants for whom law
school certification has not yet been received.

Applicants were instructed on multiple occasions to retain their seat number. Applicants
who did not retain their seat number following the bar exam are not to contact the Board.
Applicants are not to contact the State Bar to request their seat number; the State Bar has no record

of, nor access to, applicant seat numbers or results.

DO NOT call or e-mail the Board of Law Examiners for results
information. Results will not be released over the telephone or by e-
mail and we will not give any information to family members,
employers, or anyone else inquiring on an applicant’s behalf.

IMPORTANT: Do NOT schedule any admission ceremony until you have your

official results. This is an unofficial list and contains the seat numbers of people who are still

awaiting character and fitness clearance and/or a passing MPRE score and/or completion of the
Michigan Law Component.

You must wait 15 business days (May 10, 2023) for the delivery of your results. If you

have not received your results by that time, you must submit a written request to the Board of Law
Examiners to receive a duplicate results packet, emailed requests are accepted,

ble-info@courts.mi.gov. Your request must include the following:

e A statement that you did not receive your original result packet,
e a statement promising to return your original result packet if received,

e your full name and current address.


mailto:ble-info@courts.mi.gov

Michigan Bar Examination

February 2023

(Seat number)

Dated: 4/28/2023



Page 2

00005
00015
00021
00023
00026
00028
00029
00034
00039
00051
00055
00062
00065
00073
00075
00076
00077
00078
00080
00083
00084
00085
00086
00094
00095
00099
00104
00106
00110
00113
00114
00120
00122
00127
00128
00131
00133
00134
00140
00143

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed



Page 3

00148
00152
00155
00157
00159
00160
00163
00167
00169
00171
00172
00175
00183
00184
00185
00189
00191
00199
00200
00203
00207
00209
00211
00212
00214
00218
00219
00224
00225
00226
00231
00233
00234
00237
00241
00242
00251
00252
00253
00256

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed



Page 4

00257
00258
00261
00263
00267
00272
00275
00276
00278
00279
00282
00283
00290
00291
00292
00293
00294
00297
00302
00304
00305
00306
00310
00311
00320
00321
00322
00323
00324
00329
00332
00339
00512
00513
00516
00517
00518
00526

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed





