February 2023 Michigan Bar Examination Results

The results of the February 2023 bar examination were released to applicants on Friday April 28, 2023. The results were mailed by United States Postal Service to the address registered with the Board of Law Examiners (Board or BLE). If you have moved and have not advised the Board office of your new address, update your address using the form on the BLE site that you may submit to the BLE via email. Applicants who do not have character and fitness clearance, and/or who have not passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination (MPRE) and/or who have not notified the Board of their completion of the required Michigan Law Component, will receive unofficial results only. Applicants who have not been certified as having graduated from law school will not receive *any* results until that certification is received by the Board of Law Examiners.

Below is a list of those applicants, identified by applicant seat number, who achieved a passing score of 268 or above on the examination; it **does not** include applicants for whom law school certification has not yet been received.

Applicants were instructed on multiple occasions to retain their seat number. Applicants who did not retain their seat number following the bar exam are **not** to contact the Board. Applicants are **not** to contact the State Bar to request their seat number; the State Bar has no record of, nor access to, applicant seat numbers or results.

DO NOT call or e-mail the Board of Law Examiners for results information. Results will not be released over the telephone or by e-mail and we will not give any information to family members, employers, or anyone else inquiring on an applicant's behalf.

<u>IMPORTANT: Do NOT schedule any admission ceremony until you have your official results</u>. This is an unofficial list and contains the seat numbers of people who are still awaiting character and fitness clearance and/or a passing MPRE score and/or completion of the Michigan Law Component.

You must wait <u>15 business days</u> (May 10, 2023) for the delivery of your results. If you have not received your results by that time, you must submit a written request to the Board of Law Examiners to receive a duplicate results packet, emailed requests are accepted, ble-info@courts.mi.gov. Your request must include the following:

- A statement that you did not receive your original result packet,
- a statement promising to return your original result packet if received,
- your full name and current address.

Michigan Bar Examination February 2023 (Seat number)

Dated: 4/28/2023

00005	Passed
00015	Passed
00021	Passed
00023	Passed
00026	Passed
00028	Passed
00029	Passed
00034	Passed
00039	Passed
00051	Passed
00055	Passed
00062	Passed
00065	Passed
00073	Passed
00075	Passed
00076	Passed
00077	Passed
00078	Passed
08000	Passed
00083	Passed
00084	Passed
00085	Passed
00086	Passed
00094	Passed
00095	Passed
00099	Passed
00104	Passed
00106	Passed
00110	Passed
00113	Passed
00114	Passed
00120	Passed
00122	Passed
00127	Passed
00128	Passed
00131	Passed
00133	Passed
00134	Passed
00140	Passed
00143	Passed

00148	Passed
00152	Passed
00155	Passed
00157	Passed
00159	Passed
00160	Passed
00163	Passed
00167	Passed
00169	Passed
00171	Passed
00172	Passed
00175	Passed
00183	Passed
00184	Passed
00185	Passed
00189	Passed
00191	Passed
00199	Passed
00200	Passed
00203	Passed
00207	Passed
00209	Passed
00211	Passed
00212	Passed
00214	Passed
00218	Passed
00219	Passed
00224	Passed
00225	Passed
00226	Passed
00231	Passed
00233	Passed
00234	Passed
00237	Passed
00241	Passed
00242	Passed
00251	Passed
00252	Passed
00253	Passed
00256	Passed

00257	Passed
00258	Passed
00261	Passed
00263	Passed
00267	Passed
00272	Passed
00275	Passed
00276	Passed
00278	Passed
00279	Passed
00282	Passed
00283	Passed
00290	Passed
00291	Passed
00292	Passed
00293	Passed
00294	Passed
00297	Passed
00302	Passed
00304	Passed
00305	Passed
00306	Passed
00310	Passed
00311	Passed
00320	Passed
00321	Passed
00322	Passed
00323	Passed
00324	Passed
00329	Passed
00332	Passed
00339	Passed
00512	Passed
00513	Passed
00516	Passed
00517	Passed
00518	Passed
00526	Passed